NYU TAX LLM EMPLOYMENT TEN MONTHS AFTER GRADUATION

(represents May graduates of the full time Graduate Tax Program as of 3/15 each year)

Class of 2020 Class of 2019 Class of 2018 Class of 2017

90.7% (78/86) 95.1% (98/103) 95.2% (99/104) 95.4% (103/108)

EMPLOYMENT TYPES OF EMPLOYED GRADUATES

Class of 2020 Class of 2019
Law Firm 61.54% 46.94%
Solo Practice 0.00% 0.00%
2 to 10 attorneys 6.41% 1.02%
11 to 25 attorneys 1.28% 4.08%
26 to 50 attorneys 2.56% 2.04%
51 to 100 attorneys 5.13% 0.00%
101 to 250 attorneys 7.70% 6.12%
251 to 500 attorneys 1.28% 6.12%
501 or more attorneys 37.18% 27.55%
Firm size unknown 0.00% 0.00%
Business and Industry (Includes Accounting Firms) 34.18% 51.02%
“Big Four” Accounting Firms 32.91% 48.98%
Government 0.00% 0.00%
Public Interest / Non-Profit 0.00% 0.00%
Judicial Clerkship 1.28% 2.04%
Federal 1.16% 2.04%
State & Local 0.00% 0.00%
Other 0.00% 0.00%
Academia 2.56% 0.00%
Military 0.00% 0.00%




GEOGRAPHIC DESTINATIONS OF EMPLOYED GRADUATES

Northeast
(CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT)

Mid-Atlantic
(NY, NJ, PA)

East North Central
(IL, IN, ML, OH, WI)

West North Central
(IA, KS, MN, MO, NE, SD, ND)

South Atlantic
(DE, DC, FL, GA, MD, NC, SC, VA, WV)

East South Central
(AL, KY, MS, TN)

West South Central
(AR, LA, OK, TX)

Mountain
(AZ, CO, ID, MT, NV, NM, UT, WY)

Pacific
(AK, CA, WA, HI, OR)

International

New York

Washington, DC

Class of 2020

1.28%

44.87%
41.03%

0.00%

1.28%

21.80%

6.41%

2.56%

15.38%

0.00%

6.41%

6.41%

Class of 2019

4.08%

48.98%
48.98%

4.08%
0.00%

15.30%

11.22%

2.04%
11.22%
2.04%
11.22%

1.02%

METHOD OF EMPLOYMENT

Day at the Tax Court

Fall / Spring On-Campus Interview

Taxation Interview Program
Job Listing / Resume Collection

Resume Book

Networking / Referral from Friend, Colleague, or Professor

Other / Unknown

Returned to Pre-LLM Employer

Class of 2020
1.28%
17.95%
21.80%
24.36%
1.28%
11.53%
14.10%

7.70%

Class of 2019

2.04%
31.63%
28.57%
10.20%
4.08%
12.24%
5.10%

6.12%




