## NYU TAX LLM EMPLOYMENT TEN MONTHS AFTER GRADUATION

(represents May graduates of the full time Graduate Tax Program as of 3/15 each year)

Class of 2020	Class of 2019	Class of 2018	Class of 2017
90.7% (78/86)	95.1% (98/103)	95.2% (99/104)	95.4% (103/108)

EMPLOYMENT TYPES OF EMPLOYED GRADUATES				
	Class of 2020	Class of 2019		
Law Firm	61.54%	46.94%		
Solo Practice	0.00%	0.00%		
2 to 10 attorneys	6.41%	1.02%		
11 to 25 attorneys	1.28%	4.08%		
26 to 50 attorneys	2.56%	2.04%		
51 to 100 attorneys	5.13%	0.00%		
101 to 250 attorneys	7.70%	6.12%		
251 to 500 attorneys	1.28%	6.12%		
501 or more attorneys	37.18%	27.55%		
Firm size unknown	0.00%	0.00%		
Business and Industry (Includes Accounting Firms)	34.18%	51.02%		
"Big Four" Accounting Firms	32.91%	48.98%		
Government	0.00%	0.00%		
Public Interest / Non-Profit	0.00%	0.00%		
Judicial Clerkship	1.28%	2.04%		
Federal	1.16%	2.04%		
State & Local	0.00%	0.00%		
Other	0.00%	0.00%		
Academia	2.56%	0.00%		
Military	0.00%	0.00%		

GEOGRAPHIC DESTINATIONS OF EMPLOYED GRADUATES				
		Class of 2020	Class of 2019	
Northeast (CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT)		1.28%	4.08%	
Mid-Atlantic (NY, NJ, PA)		44.87%	48.98%	
	New York	41.03%	48.98%	
East North Central (IL, IN, MI, OH, WI)		0.00%	4.08%	
West North Central (IA, KS, MN, MO, NE, SD, ND)		1.28%	0.00%	
South Atlantic (DE, DC, FL, GA, MD, NC, SC, VA, WV)		21.80%	15.30%	
	Washington, DC	6.41%	11.22%	
East South Central (AL, KY, MS, TN)		2.56%	2.04%	
West South Central (AR, LA, OK, TX)		15.38%	11.22%	
Mountain (AZ, CO, ID, MT, NV, NM, UT, WY)		0.00%	2.04%	
Pacific (AK, CA, WA, HI, OR)		6.41%	11.22%	
International		6.41%	1.02%	

METHOD OF EMPLOYMENT				
	Class of 2020	Class of 2019		
Day at the Tax Court	1.28%	2.04%		
Fall / Spring On-Campus Interview	17.95%	31.63%		
Taxation Interview Program	21.80%	<b>28.5</b> 7%		
Job Listing / Resume Collection	24.36%	10.20%		
Resume Book	1.28%	4.08%		
Networking / Referral from Friend, Colleague, or Professor	11.53%	12.24%		
Other / Unknown	14.10%	5.10%		
Returned to Pre-LLM Employer	7.70%	6.12%		